

Aandeelhouders Galapagos:		Laatste				
(Laatst bijgewerkt dd 17 november 2018)		melding	Rapport-	Noemer		
		bij (o.a.)	Datum	54.434.621	%	Cum %
1	Gilead Therapeutics A1 Unlimited Company	GW	8-3-2018	6.760.701	12,420	12,420
2	Van Herk Investments BV	GFW	12-6-2018	5.133.958	9,431	21,851
3	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Sands (incl. Global Growth Companies)	FWNH/MF	14-11-2018	3.406.139	6,257	28,109
4	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Federated	FWNH/MI	13-11-2018	2.300.322	4,226	32,334
5	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Capital Research and Man. Company	MF/MI	30-6-2018	2.190.989	4,025	36,359
6	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Vanguard	MI/GU/MF	30-9-2018	1.553.547	2,854	39,213
7	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Blackrock (incl. iShares)	FWNH/MF	9-11-2018	1.438.184	2,642	41,855
8	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Oppenheimer (OFI)	MI	31-8-2018	998.926	1,835	43,691
9	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Lyxor (incl. Lyxor S.A.S)	MF/MI	31-10-2018	964.312	1,772	45,462
10	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Fidelity (FMR LLC)	FWNH	9-11-2018	731.282	1,343	46,805
11	Capfi Delen Asset Management S.A.	MI	30-9-2018	672.266	1,235	48,040
12	Insiders (Glp Directie & Raad van Bestuur)	G	18-9-2018	559.285	1,027	49,068
13	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 BNP Paribas	MF/MI	31-10-2018	473.271	0,869	49,937
14	Universal Invest Global Flexible	MF	30-9-2018	409.970	0,753	50,690
15	Orbimed advisors LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	391.631	0,719	51,410
16	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Aviva	MF/MI	30-9-2018	367.280	0,675	52,085
17	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Dimensional (DFA)	MF/MI	31-10-2018	363.752	0,668	52,753
18	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 HBM Investments	MF/MI	31-10-2018	345.077	0,634	53,387
19	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Caixabank	MF/MI	31-10-2018	273.400	0,502	53,889
20	Amundi Asset Management	MF / MI	31-10-2018	271.092	0,498	54,387
21	Deerfield Management Co	FWNH	14-11-2018	260.064	0,478	54,865
22	Janus Henderson Global Life Sc.Fd/Janus Capital Man. LLC	MF/MI	30-6-2018	258.261	0,474	55,339
23	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 UBS group	MI	31-10-2018	249.029	0,457	55,797
24	NN Investment Partners BV	MI	31-10-2018	237.625	0,437	56,233
25	Baker Brothers Advisors LP	FWNH	14-11-2018	237.191	0,436	56,669
26	Oberweis Int Opps&Oppert. Fd / Oberweis Asset Management	MF/MI	30-9-2018	230.000	0,423	57,092
27	Threadneedle Europ. X Acc GBB/ Threadneedle Asset Man.Ltd	MF/MI	31-10-2018	223.218	0,410	57,502
28	Old Westbury Large Cap Strat. Fund / Bessemer Inv. Man LLC	MF AD	30-4-2018	220.000	0,404	57,906
29	Gilder Gagnon Howe & Co LLC	MI/ R	30-6-2018	208.422	0,383	58,289
30	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Carmignac	MF/MI	30-9-2018	203.460	0,374	58,662
31	Wellington Management Group LLP	FWNH	14-11-2018	195.880	0,360	59,022
32	Credit Suisse AG / First Boston (CSFB)	FWNH	30-11-2018	190.376	0,350	59,372
33	Jane Street Group, LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	185.269	0,340	59,712
34	Rock Springs Capital Management LP	FWNH	14-11-2018	177.500	0,326	60,038
35	Laurion Capital Management LP	FWNH	13-11-2018	176.476	0,324	60,363
36	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Tekla Healthcare	FWNH/MF	13-8-2018	170.149	0,313	60,675
37	Worldwide Healthcare Ord Trust (vh: Finsbury Worldwide Phar.)	MF AD	30-9-2018	169.000	0,310	60,986
38	NN Nederland Fonds	MF	31-10-2018	167.543	0,308	61,293
39	Beleggingsfonds Hoofbosch / De Grote Voskuil Capital BV	MF/MI	31-10-2018	167.000	0,307	61,600
40	Baillie Gifford & Co Limited.	MI	31-7-2018	157.580	0,289	61,890
41	Pictet Biotech / Pictet Asset Management Ltd	MF/MI	30-9-2018	157.378	0,289	62,179
42	KBC Asset Management N.V.	MI	31-10-2018	152.818	0,281	62,460
43	Deutsche Asset & Wealth Man. Inv. GmbH	MI	5-10-2018	151.794	0,279	62,738
44	EdRF Healthcare / Edmond de Rothschild Asset Management	MF/MI	30-9-2018	144.890	0,266	63,005
45	Marshall Wace, LLP	FWNH	14-11-2018	136.252	0,250	63,255
46	Polar Capital Healthcare + Biotech Funds / Polar Capital LLP	MF/MI	30-9-2018	130.000	0,239	63,494
47	Renaissance Technologies LLC	FWNH	13-11-2018	122.300	0,225	63,718
48	Nomura World Genome Tech Op.Mon./Nom. Asset Comp. Ltd	MF	30-9-2018	108.600	0,200	63,918
49	Rhenman Partners Asset Management AB	MI	31-10-2018	106.000	0,195	64,113
50	Petercam S.A. / Petercam N.V.	MI	30-6-2018	97.839	0,180	64,292
51	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Morgan Stanley	FWNH/MF	14-11-2018	93.656	0,172	64,464
52	ALPS Medical Breakthroughs ETF / Alps Advisors Inc	FWNH	25-10-2018	90.848	0,167	64,631
53	C+F Belgian Growth	MF	30-9-2018	89.500	0,164	64,796
54	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 AQR group	MF/ MI AD	30-9-2018	88.624	0,163	64,959
55	Natixis Investment Managers International	MI	31-10-2018	87.497	0,161	65,119
56	Novo Holdings A	FWNH	14-11-2018	87.481	0,161	65,280

57	Peregrine Capital Management LLC	FWNH	18-10-2018	87.227	0,160	65,440
58	Eperon Asset Management Limited	MI	30-9-2018	87.039	0,160	65,600
59	Alberta Investment Management (Her Majesty the Queen etc.)	FWH	15-11-2018	82.581	0,152	65,752
60	LSP Life Sciences Fund N.V. / Life Sciences Partners	MF/MI	30-9-2018	81.869	0,150	65,902
61	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Hartford	MF AD	31-7-2018	81.736	0,150	66,052
62	Norges Bank	FN/MI AD	5-3-2018	70.000	0,129	66,181
63	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Wells Fargo	MI AD	31-10-2018	66.611	0,122	66,303
64	Dorsey Wright & Associates	FWNH	12-10-2018	65.744	0,121	66,424
65	Signal Iduna Asset Management GmbH	MI	31-3-2018	65.321	0,120	66,544
66	Atika Capital Management LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	65.100	0,120	66,664
67	HANSAsmart Select E	MF	30-9-2018	64.571	0,119	66,782
68	Eaton Vance Worldwide Health Sci A	MF/MI	31-10-2018	63.617	0,117	66,899
69	Millennium Management LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	63.321	0,116	67,016
70	NN Dutch Fund	MF	30-9-2018	62.589	0,115	67,130
71	DPAM Capital B Equities Belgium J Cap / Banque Degroof	MF	30-9-2018	61.000	0,112	67,243
72	Monashee Investment Management LLC	FH	13-11-2018	60.000	0,110	67,353
73	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 American Century	MI	31-10-2018	55.051	0,101	67,454
74	DWS Biotech LC	MF	31-10-2018	55.035	0,101	67,555
75	DPAM INVEST B Equities Belgium B Cap	MF	30-9-2018	49.650	0,091	67,646
76	Pricos Cap	MF	30-9-2018	49.635	0,091	67,737
77	Financière Arbevel	MI	30-9-2018	46.632	0,086	67,823
78	Arrowstreet Capital Limited Partnership	FWNH	14-11-2018	46.111	0,085	67,908
79	Janus Henderson Group PLC	FWNH	9-11-2018	46.091	0,085	67,992
80	AB International HC A EUR Acc / Alliance Bernstein L.P.	FWNH	8-11-2018	45.670	0,084	68,076
81	AdvisorShares Dorsey Wright ADR ETF / Adv. Shares Inv LLC	MI/MF AD	31-10-2018	45.236	0,083	68,159
82	Brookside Capital Management LLC	MI AD	30-9-2018	42.026	0,077	68,237
83	Eventide Asset Man./Eventide Healthcare & Life Sc. A	FWNH	14-11-2018	40.000	0,073	68,310
84	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 Bank of New York (Mellon)	FWNH	9-11-2018	39.650	0,073	68,383
85	Dafna Capital management LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	39.609	0,073	68,456
86	Columbia Mgmt Investment Advisers, LLC	MI	31-8-2018	39.516	0,073	68,528
87	Susquehanna Int. Group. LLP	FWNH	14-8-2018	39.360	0,072	68,601
88	Arctic Aurora LifeScience / Arctic Fund Management AS	MF	31-10-2018	38.857	0,071	68,672
89	Berger International	MF	31-10-2018	38.742	0,071	68,743
90	Scottish Wid MM Intern. Equity Fd/Lloyds TSB Investments Ltd.	MF/MI	30-9-2018	37.327	0,069	68,812
91	Allianz Global Investors Europe	MI	31-10-2018	36.519	0,067	68,879
92	Mercer Global Investments Europe Limited (incl Small Cap/ Eq.)	MI	30-6-2018	36.208	0,067	68,945
93	JPMCB Global Focus Fund	MF	30-9-2018	35.189	0,065	69,010
94	C+F Balanced Dynamic Classic Inc	MF	30-9-2018	35.000	0,064	69,074
95	Aquilo Capital Management, LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	31.320	0,058	69,132
96	Platinum Investment Management Ltd	MI	31-8-2017	31.300	0,058	69,189
97	EV Smaller Companies Fund / Evaluation Capital Man. BV	MF/MI	31-10-2018	30.000	0,055	69,244
98	Wydler Global Equity Fund / Wydler Asset Management AG	MF/MI	30-6-2018	29.000	0,053	69,298
99	Cumulatief 17-11-2018 First Trust	MI AD	31-10-2018	28.886	0,053	69,351
100	Rivertree Equity Belgium / Puilaetco Dewaay Private Bankers	MF / MI	30-9-2018	27.800	0,051	69,402
101	Employees Retirement system of Texas	FWNH	13-11-2018	26.000	0,048	69,450
102	Alyeska Investment Group, L.P.	FWNH	14-11-2018	25.000	0,046	69,496
103	Marshall Wace North America L.P.	FWNH	14-11-2018	23.994	0,044	69,540
104	Putnam Investments LLC / Putman Multi-Cap Value A	FWNH	14-11-2018	22.682	0,042	69,581
105	Egis Capital Management, Inc	FWNH	16-10-2018	21.207	0,039	69,620
106	Clough Capital Partners L.P.	FWNH	14-8-2018	20.553	0,038	69,658
107	AXA B Fund Equity Belgium / Axa Investment Managers Paris	MF	30-9-2018	20.500	0,038	69,696
108	Henry James International Management Inc.	FWH	15-11-2018	20.009	0,037	69,732
109	JHVIT Sm. Cap Growth NAV/John Hancock Inv. Mgt Svcs, LLC	MF/MI AD	31-10-2018	19.752	0,036	69,769
110	BPI Europa FIAA Gestão de Activos - SGFIM SA	MF / MI	31-10-2018	18.778	0,034	69,803
111	Victory Capital Management Inc	FWNH	1-11-2018	18.366	0,034	69,837
113	Allianz Invest KAG GmbH	MI	30-9-2018	17.000	0,031	69,868
114	Old Mission Capital LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	16.831	0,031	69,899
115	Credit Suisse AG	MI AD	30-11-2017	15.500	0,028	69,928
116	Moore Capital Management LP	FWNH	14-11-2018	15.000	0,028	69,955

117	Oddo Meriten Investment Management SAS	MI	31-10-2018	14.633	0,027	69,982
118	Schroder Unit Trusts Limited	MI	31-10-2018	14.317	0,026	70,008
119	Stifel Financial Corp.	FWNH	13-11-2018	14.082	0,026	70,034
120	DPAM HORIZON B Equities Belgium B Cap	MF	30-9-2018	13.250	0,024	70,059
121	Castleark Management LLC	FWH	14-11-2018	12.760	0,023	70,082
122	Morningstar Inv Management Australia Ltd	MI AD	30-9-2018	12.609	0,023	70,105
123	Caisse de Depot et Placement du Quebec	FWNH/MI AD	13-11-2018	12.500	0,023	70,128
125	SV Life Sciences Managers LLP	MI	31-3-2018	12.374	0,023	70,151
126	Ibbotson Associates Australia Limited	MI AD	30-9-2018	12.062	0,022	70,173
127	MassMutual Sel. + MML Ser Inv Fund / MML Investm. Adv,LLC	MF/MI AD	31-10-2018	11.913	0,022	70,195
128	Bayview US Bio Venture MF / Bayview Asset Man. Co., Ltd.	MF/MI AD	30-9-2018	11.200	0,021	70,215
129	Ecofi Investments	MI	30-9-2018	10.934	0,020	70,236
130	Aperio Group LLC	FWNH	17-10-2018	9.377	0,017	70,253
131	ODDO BHF Asset Management GmbH	MI	30-9-2018	8.428	0,015	70,268
132	Bank of America Corp	FWNH	14-11-2018	8.390	0,015	70,284
133	JHFunds2 Small Cap Growth 1 / John Hancock Advisers, LLC	MF/MI AD	30-6-2018	8.195	0,015	70,299
134	Deutsche Bank AG	FWNH	14-11-2018	8.050	0,015	70,314
135	Virtu Financial LLC	FH	13-11-2018	7.982	0,015	70,328
136	Squarepoint Ops LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	7.814	0,014	70,343
137	Macquarie Group LTD	FWH	15-11-2018	7.566	0,014	70,356
138	Arrowstreet Intl Eq EAFE Alpha Ext CLM / Arrowstreet Cap Ltd.	MF/MI AD	30-9-2018	7.300	0,013	70,370
139	Dekabank Deutsche GiroZentrale	FWNH	9-11-2018	6.200	0,011	70,381
140	Geode Capital Management LLC	FWNH	13-11-2018	5.742	0,011	70,392
141	Goldman Sachs Group Inc.	FWNH	14-11-2018	5.166	0,009	70,401
142	Advisor Group, Inc	FWNH	14-11-2018	5.078	0,009	70,411
143	Carrera Neth.Equity Fund /Carrera Asset Management Co.,Ltd.	MF/MI	31-10-2018	5.000	0,009	70,420
145	Skylar France	MI	30-9-2018	4.955	0,009	70,429
146	A.R.T. Advisors LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	4.927	0,009	70,438
147	Landscape Capital Management LLC	FWNH	13-11-2018	4.869	0,009	70,447
148	Universal-Investment GmbH	MI	30-9-2018	4.782	0,009	70,456
149	Pharus Management SA	MI	31-10-2018	4.500	0,008	70,464
150	Belpointe Asset Management LLC	FWNH	6-8-2018	4.466	0,008	70,472
151	Atria Investments LLC	FWNH	9-10-2018	4.322	0,008	70,480
152	Hauck & Aufhäuser Fund Services S.A.	MI AD	30-9-2018	4.320	0,008	70,488
153	D. E. Shaw & Co., Inc.	FWNH	14-11-2018	4.200	0,008	70,496
154	Bank of Montreal Canada	FWNH	12-10-2018	4.070	0,007	70,503
155	Multi Stars SICAV - Alexander A EUR Cap	MF	31-10-2018	4.000	0,007	70,511
156	HBK Investments L P	FWNH	14-11-2018	3.779	0,007	70,518
157	Jefferies Group LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	3.640	0,007	70,524
158	ProShare Advisors LLC /Ultra(pro) Nasdaq Biotechnology	FWNH	14-11-2018	3.603	0,007	70,531
159	Cubist Systematic Strategies, LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	3.573	0,007	70,537
160	JP Morgan Chase & Co	FWNH	7-11-2018	3.553	0,007	70,544
161	American National Insurance Co /TX/	FWNH	8-11-2018	3.500	0,006	70,550
162	Moody National Bank Trust Division	FWNH	31-10-2018	3.500	0,006	70,557
163	Comerica Bank	FWNH/MF AD	1-8-2018	2.935	0,005	70,562
164	World Asset Management, L.L.C.	MI AD	31-10-2018	2.763	0,005	70,567
165	MYRA European Equity Fund	MF	30-9-2018	2.682	0,005	70,572
166	Great-West Capital Management LLC	MI AD	31-10-2018	2.451	0,005	70,577
167	Amp Capital Investors Ltd	FWNH/MF AD	13-11-2018	2.400	0,004	70,581
168	Trexquant Investment LP	FWNH	9-11-2018	2.276	0,004	70,585
169	Financial Gravity Wealth Inc	FWNH	31-10-2018	2.261	0,004	70,589
170	Valic Company I Small-Mid Gr./Variable Annuity Life Insur. Comp	MF/MI AD	31-10-2018	2.217	0,004	70,593
171	Alger Health Sciences A (of B) / Fred Alger Management Inc	MF/MI AD	31-10-2018	2.000	0,004	70,597
172	Next Edge Bio-Tech Plus A1 (Fd) / Next Edge Capital Corp.	MF/MI AD	30-9-2018	2.000	0,004	70,601
173	Teton Westwood Mighty Mites AAA	MF AD	30-6-2017	2.000	0,004	70,604
174	Penn Series SMID Cap Growth/Penn Mutual Ass. Man. LLC	MF/MI AD	31-1-2018	1.509	0,003	70,607
175	CB-Accent Lux Darwin Selection A	MF AD	30-9-2018	1.500	0,003	70,610
176	SWM Swiss Wealth Management S.A.	MI AD	31-7-2018	1.500	0,003	70,613
177	X Stoxx Global Select Div Swap/Deutsche Asset Man. (UK)=S.A	MF/MI	30-9-2018	1.459	0,003	70,615

178	Russell Inv Multifactor Intl Eq Fd / Russell Investment Man., LLC	MF/MI AD	30-9-2018	1.097	0,002	70,617
179	GMO Global Balanced Allocation II	MF AD	30-9-2018	1.074	0,002	70,619
180	Advisory Services Network, LLC	FWNH	27-7-2018	1.060	0,002	70,621
181	Quantified All-Cap Equity Investor / Advisors Preferred, LLC	MF/MI AD	31-10-2018	1.029	0,002	70,623
182	Cutler group LP	FWNH	7-9-2018	933	0,002	70,625
183	Quantbot Technologies LP	FWNH	13-11-2018	820	0,002	70,627
184	OMGB VAM US Mid Cap Growth USD / Vam Advisory SA	MF/MI AD	30-9-2018	743	0,001	70,628
185	Us Bancorp \DE\ (= FAF Advisors Inc.)	FWNH	8-8-2018	611	0,001	70,629
186	The Boston Co Small Cap Gr I / Dreyfus Corporation	MI/MF AD	31-8-2018	599	0,001	70,630
187	Platinum Big Tech I / Platinum Gestion	MF/MI	30-9-2018	550	0,001	70,631
188	GF Nasdaq Bio-Tech Idx QDII Usd / GF Fund Mgmt Co.,Ltd	MI AD	31-10-2018	536	0,001	70,632
189	Barclays PLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	516	0,001	70,633
190	Stratos Wealth Partners, LTD.	FWNH	2-11-2018	350	0,001	70,634
191	EquBot Inc.	MI AD	31-10-2018	275	0,001	70,634
192	Tower Research Capital LLC (TRC)	FWNH	13-11-2018	259	0,000	70,635
193	Girard Partners Ltd.	FWNH	9-11-2018	175	0,000	70,635
194	Group One Trading, L.P.	FWNH	8-11-2018	158	0,000	70,635
195	Mirae Asset Global Investments (Korea) Co Ltd	MI AD	31-10-2018	107	0,000	70,635
196	ST Healthcare Innovations 3 CA / Hennion & Walsh, Inc	MF/MI AD	30-9-2018	100	0,000	70,636
197	Squar Milner Financial Services LLC	FWNH	29-10-2018	93	0,000	70,636
198	Daiwa Securities Group Inc.	FWNH	1-11-2018	60	0,000	70,636
199	Royal Bank of Canada	FWNH	14-11-2018	60	0,000	70,636
200	Sei investments Co.	FWNH	8-11-2018	28	0,000	70,636
201	Bedel Securities Group Inc.	FWNH	1-11-2018	25	0,000	70,636
202	Parallel Advisors LLC	FWNH	1-11-2018	20	0,000	70,636
203	Private Capital Group, LLC	FWNH	31-10-2018	19	0,000	70,636
204	Wilbanks Smith & Thomas Asset Management LLC	FWNH	14-11-2018	10	0,000	70,636
205	Next Financial Group, Inc.	FWNH	9-10-2018	5	0,000	70,636
	Subtotaal			38.450.568	70,636	
	Overige ("Free-Float" w.o. particulieren)			15.984.053	29,364	
	Totaal			54.434.621	100,000	